Global Suppliers of Premium Hydraulic Components
Official UK Distributor for Oilgear
T: +44(0)1172 130042. E: sales@zeushydratech.com. W: zeushydratech.com
NEW XD5
NOW MORE
POWER
SMALLER
PACKAGE.

|  11www.oilgear.com
SHAFT TORQUE TABLE
HOW TO ORDER
1 Unit
XD5 = Pump Family
2 Unit Size
100 = 100 cc/rev (6.00 cipr)
3 Design Series
A1 = Design Series
4 Design Series Modifier
U = SAE Connections & Mounting
5 Shaft & O-Ring Seals
V = Viton
P = EPR
B = Buna Nitrile
6 Rotation
L = Left Hand (CCW)
R = Right Hand (CW)
7 Valve Plate Type
S = Rear Ported
D = Side Ported (thru-shaft)
8 Connection Type
F = SAE Flange
9 Shaft Type
K = 32-4 (SAE C Spline)
S = 38-4 (SAE C-C Spline)
10 Control Type
P = Pressure Compensating
11a Control Options
1 = Single Setting (standard)
R = Remote Control
11b Solenoid Voltage
N for non-electrical control
11c Connector
N for non-electrical control
11d Module
omit = None
/F = Load Sense without bleed
/B = Load Sense with bleed1
12 Volume Stops
NN = No Volume Stop
SN = Adjustable Max. Vol. Stop
13 Auxiliary Adapter
Required for all thru-shaft units
Blank for all non thru-shaft units
NN = None
CP  = Coverplate
A2 =  82-2 (SAE A 2-Bolt) Adapter
16-4 (SAE A) Coupling
B2 =  101-2 (SAE B 2-Bolt) Adapter
22-4 (SAE B) Coupling
C2 =  127-2 (SAE C 2-Bolt) Adapter
32-4 (SAE C) Coupling
C4 =  127-4 (SAE C 4-Bolt) Adapter
32-4 (SAE C) Coupling
14 Gear Pumps2
Blank unless required option
05 = 8 ml/rev (0.488 cipr)
07 = 11 ml/rev (0.672 cipr)
10 = 16 ml/rev (0.976 cipr)
14 = 23 ml/rev (1.403 cipr)
20 = 33 ml/rev (2.015 cipr)
1 2 3 4 8 11C6 11A5 9 12 13 1411D107 11B
XD5 XXX A1 X X XX XX X XX XX XXXXXX X- - - - - --
XD5 100 A1 U F NL 1V K SN AN 10/FPS N- - - - - --
1 - Unavailable with Control Option “R”
2 - Unavailable with Seal Type “P”
SHAFT DESIGNATOR
K
S
SAE C Spline - 14 tooth, 12/24 Pitch
SAE C-C Spline - 17 Tooth, 12/24 Pitch
7,000